

## Marine Corps League Department of New York

## **MEMORANDUM**

Date: 28 February 2024

To: Marines of the Marine Corps League -Department of New York

From: Stephen Topilnycky

Adjutant Paymaster – Marine Corps League -Department of New York

**Subject:** Call to Convention

## Marines:

Commandant Dean Lawton Sr. has announced the Call to Convention for 2024. This year marks our 93<sup>rd</sup> annual Marine Corps League Department of New York Convention. This year's convention will be held at the Collegian Hotel and Suites, in Syracuse, NY.

Enclosed in the packet you will find the following:

- Commandant Lawton's Call for Convention invitation.
- This Memorandum
- A Memorandum from Convention Credential Chairman, Tina Olsen
- Convention Delegates Registration Form\*
- Banquet Menu and RSVP Form\*
- 11<sup>th</sup> Annual New York Marine Corps League Foundation Golf Tournament Registration and Sponsor Form\*
- Convention Ad Journal Form\*
- Convention Agenda

Bring recognition to your Detachment, business, and/or organization by placing an Ad in our Journal. Do you play golf? Come out and join the Golf Tournament and support the New York Marine Corps League Foundation. If you don't play golf, how about having your Detachment, business and/or organization sponsor a hole!

We encourage all Detachments to participate in all aspects of the convention. We would love to see you there. The convention is conveniently located. Join together in camaraderie and fellowship for the purpose of preserving the traditions and promoting the interests of the United States Marine Corps.

Be a part of it, it's your League!

Semper Fidelis,

Steve Topilnycky

<sup>\*</sup> All electronic versions of the enclosed forms can be filled out on your computer.